# CH \$115.00 117025

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Tech II, Inc.		02/24/2021	Corporation: OHIO	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IPL Dayton, Inc.
Street Address:	1765 West County Line Road
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45501
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1170258	TECH II
Registration Number:	1182974	ТП
Registration Number:	5306807	CORONA
Registration Number:	5341495	APOLLO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3176382139

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3176382922

Email: hcmoore@maginot.com

Correspondent Name: Harold C. Moore

Address Line 1: One Indiana Square, Suite 2200 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold C. Moore
SIGNATURE:	/Harold C. Moore/
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=NAME\_Change\_techii#page1.tif source=NAME\_Change\_techii#page2.tif source=NAME\_Change\_techii#page3.tif

source=NAME\_Change\_techii#page4.tif



DATE 02/24/2021 DOCUMENT ID 202105502364

DESCRIPTION
AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 200.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

#### Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY SUIE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

## STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

# Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 386653

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

IPL DAYTON, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202105502364

Effective Date: 02/24/2021

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 24th day of February, A.D. 2021.

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 540 Prescribed by:

Check appropriate box:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

### **Certificate of Amendment**

(For-Profit, Domestic Corporation)
Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

☑Amendment to existing Articles of Incorporation (125-AMDS)  ☐Amended and Restated Articles (122-AMAP) - The following articles supersede the existing articles and all amendments thereto.			
Complete the following information:			
Name of Corporation TECH II, INC.			
Charter Number 386653			
Check one box below and provide information as required:			
The articles are hereby amended by the <b>Incorporators</b> . Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70  (A), incorporators may adopt an amendment to the articles by a writing signed by them if initial directors are not named in the articles or elected and before subscriptions to shares have been received.			
The articles are hereby amended by the <b>Directors.</b> Pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(A), directors may adopt amendments if initial directors were named in articles or elected, but subscriptions to shares have not been received. Also, Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) sets forth additional cases in which directors may adopt an amendment to the articles.			
The resolution was adopted pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.70(B) (In this space insert the number 1 through 10 to provide basis for adoption.)			
☐ The articles are hereby amended by the <b>Shareholders</b> pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.71.			
☐ The articles are hereby amended and restated pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.72.			

TRADEMARK evised: 06/2019

REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0400

If you are amending the total number of shares, please complete this box so the appropriate filing fee is charged.			
Total number of shares previously list	ed in the Articles or other Amendments with the Ohio Secretary of State:		
With the submission of this amendment, NEW total number of shares:			
A copy of the resolution of amend	Iment is attached to this document.		
	pted, they must set forth all provisions required in original articareholders need not contain any statement with respect to initian 1.04 for required provisions.		
By signing and submitting this form has the requisite authority to execu	n to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certificate this document.	es that he or she	
Required	Alan Walsh		
Must be signed by all incorporators, if amended by	Signature		
incorporators, or an authorized	President		
officer if amended by directors or shareholders, pursuant to Ohio Revised Code section 1701.73(B) and (C).	By (if applicable)		
If authorized representative is an individual, then they must sign in the "signature" box and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name		
If authorized representative	Signature		
is a business entity, not an individual, then please print			
the business name in the "signature" box, an authorized representative	By (if applicable)		
of the business entity must sign in the "By" box			
and print their name in the "Print Name" box.	Print Name		

TRADEMARK evised: 06/2019
REEL: 007230 FRAME: 0401

#### **Articles of Amendment of**

#### Tech II, Inc.

Article First of the Articles of Incorporation of Tech II, Inc. is hereby amended so the same as amended would read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of said corporation shall be IPL Dayton, Inc."

76547508.1